

TASMANIAN INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION

Industrial Relations Act 1982

CORRECTION ORDER

WHEREAS an error occurred in the order giving effect to the Commission's decision of 1 October 1991 (T.3129 of 1991) varying the **SECURITY INDUSTRY AWARD**, in accordance with Section 21(1) of the Act the Commission hereby corrects Orders No. 2 of 1991, No. 3 of 1991 and No. 1 of 1992 in the following manner:

1. No. 2 of 1991

Delete the Leading Hands allowances of "\$14.20" and "\$21.10" appearing in subclause 1 - Wages, Clause 8 - Wage Rates, and insert the amounts "\$15.00" and "\$22.40" in lieu thereof respectively.

2. No. 3 of 1991

Delete the Leading Hands allowances of "\$15.00" and "\$22.40" appearing in subclause 1 - Wages, Clause 8 - Wage Rates, and insert the amounts "\$15.40" and "\$23.00" in lieu thereof respectively.

3. No. 1 of 1992

Delete the Leading Hands allowances of "\$15.00" and "\$22.40" appearing in subclause 1 - Wages, Clause 8 - Wage Rates, and insert the amounts "\$15.40" and "\$23.00" in lieu thereof respectively.

